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Gomuissioner to say that so Iar as we are aware, there has

Hanchi, the/@th July 1923 | ’

Subi-  Supnly of labour tor the 4ndamons.
pir,
With referance to your leiver dated the 2oth June.

’ |

1983, dnﬁthﬁ%suhjaﬂw mentioned above, I-ém:diréat&ﬁ by the

@@ﬁarﬁmga_af~ﬁarrﬁagaﬂdaﬂﬁﬁ.a%ﬂatfﬁha aupylyﬁ%i




~dewakhand Syndicate,
; <ANCHI, CHOTA NAGPORE, INDIA,

CULTIVATORS OF LAC Dewarkhand: l4th March /j92 3,
AND OIL SEEDS.

Tel. Address: " LACOIL RANCHL"

Ref. NOw oo ;Be V4 I : &’ A 6(47 £ E L : (:{‘i,

S'u47 MWSo-ryBaﬁ‘rdfﬁd%mﬁ i

ol
e, |

Dear Sir,
We have pleasure in confirming our recent interviews with you

on the question of Chota Nagpur labour, and the following is briefly
the proposed scheme outlined:-

1. The nature of our business is the cultivation of Lac and 0il
Seeds on scientifiec principles, for which we have acquired on
long lease 36,000 acres comprising 23 villages in the Pergana of
Dewarkhand ,which will shortly be brought under the Emperial
Forest Act,

2. It is our intentiom to co-operate with our labour,and first and

- foremoet see to their welfare,giving them materials to build
thelr own homes,and land to provide themselves with free rice,
paying them at the same time the prevalling rate of wage weekly
on Bazaar day, For the time being we would make provision for
fifty families.

3. We have been able to draw ample labour from the 3,000 villagers
who occupy hamlets on our estate,but our desire is to glive pref-
erence to Christian labour which has had the aavantages of sound
intellectual and moral training, We feel sure that the aborigine
with these advanteges and the wholewome physical conditions of
1ife which we are offering them, will soon raise themselves to a
higher standard of living,

4. To maintain their religious training we would build them a tempo™
ary Church, and look forward with hopes to the future in this
regard., We would leave it to you to indicate what we should do
for the elementary training of their children, As regards the la-
bourers themselves, we shall make a 8peclal effort to give them a
good agricultural training in the branches we are speclalizing 1in,
and at the same time introduce useful arts and crafts,

We know you will appreciate the Splrit in which this proposal is made to
Jow, and shall be glad to answer any further questions you desire to ask,
We feel sure that with the valuable aid of your Board the good work well
begun will soon show gratifying progress and expansion to all concerned,
and greatly improve the present unsatisfactory labour conditions prevallk
ing in this Province by giving the labourer every inducement to remain
at home.
Awalting the favour of your early decision,
We remain, Yours faithfullg _
For ThE DEWA

REHAND SYNDICATE -




@The Gossner (Ehangt-.lln'al Lutheran Church
in @hota Mappur and Assam.

. Head-quarters :—Ranchi.
GoviNppug,
Secretary :— No. P. O. JARTAGARH,
P. Hurad Dist. Ranchi.

D&ﬂed...agtn;-s'una....l ...... 1925.

Ta,
The Commissioner of the Chota Hagpur Division.
Chota Nagpur.
R A X C H I.
Sir,

I beg leave tu' state that some months baock a Communica-
tion appears to have been sent to me from Govermment on the subject of sup-
ply of labour from Ranchi or Chota bagpur to the AudamanssThe communication
i3 now wissing from our files. If I remember aright ,I think, it was stated
therein that correspondence could be opened with you on the subject % 1 <
NeCessaury «

As the people belonging to our Church wish to emigrate to the
islands,l shall feel grateful ,if you would be 30 kind as to furnish us

with the inforuation required.

1 have the honor to be,
Sir,

Your most obedient servant ,
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19the Mareh 23.

v

To

The Deputy Commissioner,

2B man ¢ B 4.

8ir,

fometimes towards the end of December last,l addressed a
letter to the Treasury Officer kanchi,ocn the subject of payment of-
B 112/&/-t0 Mussanmat M@E&i Hariem mother of Abiraham Topono of Village
Urmi ,Thana Torpa,who died at Purl while training for oversseas service
in the Labour Corps.

Instructions were received from the Non-military Pay & Pensions
Accounts Office  Karachi ,to communicate with the Treasury Of ficer ,Fanchi ,
to receive paymeut of the amcunt shown above.

The mether of the deceased and his eldest brother both reguested me
to get thelr money from the Treasury Officer as directed ,who was agcord-
ingly written to. I am sorry I have not been ravouxe;fffzh any reply nor
with & remittacce as requested. | _'

I heve the honour therefore to request that you will kindly loock

intc the matter soon and for which I shall be much thankful.
I have tne honor to be,

Bir,
Your most obedient servant,

Secretary,
GeEeLe Church ,Chota Nagpur
and Assame.
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<8 November 22,

To,

The Deputy Comwmissioner of lanchie

Kaneh i-

8ir, .
Vith reference to your Office io. -J-l'?..l? dated the 20th. May
i¥cz ,0n the subject of final settlement of the dues to the over-seas and
Puri labourezu »i heve the honor to forward the applications and list of
applicants with L.a.rtzculars in tabulear furm,of tersone who went from our
church in lanchi district.

Buech time was taken in collecting these applications from the villagses

and hence the delay which is very much resretted.

s I have the honor to be,
Sir,

AL Your most obedient servant,
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4 " Dated Ranqhi the 21et June 19%2, - tj

Copy Porwarded to the Sub-Divisional Officcr Khunti for 5.1;1formtior;_ﬁ

and for =k favour of necessary action.

Deputy Cormissioner,anchi,

Memo '3011 //}ﬂ-—-l,?

Dated ¥hunti, the 24th June 1922,

Copy forwarded to ‘D:: H"””""m cv(“ :% M«#w

4 suh_-Di vigional O0fficer, ¥h mm_ .
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-government of Bihar and Orvisea,

Pdlitical Department,
Politieal Branbh,

—— S — ——

NO. 450""73 PaHe _ - 'S

From : . .
; 'Jo G’t Shaarﬂl', .t'}sq_r, I.CIb‘.'
Under secretary to Governmetit, 1
To ‘ :
, gommissioners of Divisions,
. ~ Heads of Depariments, - _
: 5 O0fficer Commanding Bihar and Orissa Chotanagpur.
3 =X Hegt. _ ’
4 £ - gaeretary Bihar == Planters Association, Honarary |
L - . Lom A AEy - X o Seoretary, Colliery llanagers Association, 3
L R W ~ » superintendent Peninsular Tobhacco Co, Ltd.
e o~ % . FT - Ranchi the 1lst June 1922,
: sabject,., Formal Cormissions for gentlemen. commissioned to the.
?j"f : Indian Army Heserve of (0fficers,
|lII = sir. "

1 . 1 am directed to say that Large number of formal commissions
for gentlaman who aerved‘in the Indian Army KHeserve of off{cera'
{ . _ du:ing'fha great war have been received by the Militaty Secretary
Army Headquarters, for distribution, As practieally all the gentle-
2 men concerned have since becn damoﬁiliznd and have returned to civil
life, great difficﬁlty has besn experienced in ascertaining their
addresses. I am accoydingly to-request_thAt vou will make kndwn

as widely as possible the fact that gentlemen who gerved in the |

Indian Army Heserve of Officers and who have not received their A

|
&
4
]
|

them from the Hlitary st*etary, Head Quarters, Simla, direct,

on applieationﬂl
I have etec.,

AT ———

4d. J. G. Dhearer,

. ' o Under Seceetnry to Govet.
Memo No. 1896 J. : ‘
Dated Ranchi the 12th T'me 19z2.

gopy forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner of Ranchi fot

inform tion and necessary action and “for favour of communication

the Sub Divisional Officer under him,
sd, 6. C, Makhazji,

For Gommissionar.




OFFICE OF THE SHCKETARY G.E.L.CHURCH,CHOTA NAGPUR & ASSAX.

Govindapur .-
240+ Jariagarh.

24tk May 1922.
The Deputy Comwi ssiovuer of

the district of Bauchi .

KAHNCHI1.
Sir,

Adverting to yowr letter do. J/ 1717 dated 20the. May
1922 ,0n the subject of final settlement of the dues to the overseas
and Purl labourers, I nave the honour to say that your points are
being cireularised to the Christians of our Church through our chureh
workers and 1 hope 10 send in duly the negessary papers to your

office us soon ws the iafurmations eaulled for reucn my hands.

1 have the houuvr to be,
Sir,

four wmost cbedient servant,

P refgravt

Secretary,
CGeBeLie Churesh in Chota Hagpur

and Aasari.



Dated Ranchi the 20th May 1922,
Sir,
T have the honour to reguest you to be so good as
to enquire and report on the following polints at your

earlicgt conviniennex .

(&) I the labourer who went to overseas or to Puri have

received their dues in full. -
(b) If the helrs of the deceased labourers have recelved
thelir gratuity in full,
fGJ.ﬂ&maﬂuﬁaﬁhewaﬁ=nﬂm%g“ﬁ§f' il e e
be taken with application for claim &f money.

These informctions are vequirdd to deal with the cases
ofl non-paymnet gratuity of final settlement of the l@bauzérﬁ

Please treat this very important snd urrent.

T have the hono'r to be,
gir,

Your most obedient servant,
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No. 79,

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:

“LABOUR.”

From

To

SIR,

J. (“.D-

No.122/13.

D. S. Mackay, Esqr.,
LocAL AGENT xxmxSOm Etrscn s 50ks 30K

Tea DistricTs LABOUR ASSOCIATION

Ranchi,

The Secretary,
G. E. L. Church,
Chete Nagpur & Assam,

Govindpur, Jariagarh P.O.

Dated...Ranchi......the.. 3650 June, 1922

With reference to your Memorandum of 14th

June, 1¢22, + have the honour to say that recruiting
Sirdars of the Namdang Tea Co., Ltd;, are not
supervised here by this Association.

2. It is understood that the Company meintains
their own Local “#gent in Renchi.

I have the honour to be,
8ir,

Your most obedient servant,

{  L' Local Agent,
TI Dc L! A.Q,

Ranchi.
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THE OFFICE OF THE SKCRETARY G.XeL.CHURCH CHOTA NACPUR & ASSAN.

Govindpur
Pele Jariagarhe.
14 June 1922.
The Agent ,Tea District Labour Assn.

Ranchi Agency, RANCHI.

Dear Sir,

I beg to inform you that two married young women as noted

in the margin were recruited and sent to Assam last year or.so, by
sirdars without the knowledze of their

1. Pyari Topono daughter husbands or guardians. A letter from one
of John Topono.

Village Bamhni. of these to her mother has given trace
P«S. Bassia,Dist.Ranchi.

of thems
2« HMukta Barla daughter of
Yusaph Barla. As both these young women are married
Village Kuras -
P«S. Lapung ,Ranchi. it is not desirable to keep them away.

I do therefore reqﬁaat that you will knsf
kindly see that arrangements are made to bring them back and make over
to their proper guardians.

Their address in Assam is- Namdag Tea FEstate,iarghareta D.S.R.

Diste. Dibrugarh, Upper Assam.

Yours faithfully,

.
Secretary,

GeBeL+Chureh ,Chota Nagpur & Assam.



G gVl Ll&ipure .
PeOe Juriagarh.
13 April 1%22.

The Rev. Fele Wnitley,R.A.
S.P.Ge Hission Compound.
EANCH]T .

Dear SBir,

Thank you for your note re Sanika Topons of the Labhour
Corps. You said you have the assurance of Covt. that they would
subrmit the elaims if you made a sompleta list. That's all right.
Do you wish that we do announce this in our Panches and chapels
and thus help you ia getting your 1list completee It would really
be a pity to lose T 11000/~ of the Chota Nagpuris mouney as un-
claimed -

Peoprle every now and theo some to me aud trouble me about these
Labour Corys matters. A Knristkalyan Horu euetered in Discharge
Certificate @s Kalia bearing YNo. £036 who served for lyear 10 months
says he advised payiaog B 10/- to his fatuer Mika Horo ,Village Par-
zu,Thana Torpa « His father received ™ 10/- ouly one mouth sud the
rest amounting to ™ 210/- is still due tu theii. Of sourse in the
Discharge Certifisate it is snetersd that ne lag received a full
and true accouut of all his pay,sriears of pay &eo yout it appears
that his pareuts were not actually paid as he desirad the offisers
to do for him. Can we do anythins for him. Will you please send in
his claim along with the others aud favour me with a lige or two
and greatly oblige.

With kindest rezards,
Tours Sinsere 1y,
zeef
—
dyi;cmiéh u2§Zuru4ﬁ ‘i?& Kool bl?ZATHAJ 7L Aarsa
Vellage el Bartts.
S 190, [feridperved /g Lo P = @M?'Z-a



